

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3637 OF 2017

Mr. Shankar Narayan Kharose ...Petitioner

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Himanshu Kode for the Petitioner.

Mr.Girish R. Agrawal for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATED: APRIL 11, 2017

P.C. :

1. It is made clear that on the previous date i.e. 7th March, 2017 this matter was adjourned due to paucity of time. The trial Court take note of this.

2. Stand over to 20th June 2017. Till then, the parties to maintain status quo.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)