

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3637 OF 2017

Shankar Narayan KharosePetitioner

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation And AnrRespondent

Himanshu Kode For Petitioner

Girish R. Agrawal R.no. 2 For Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 7th April, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner , Stand over to 11/04/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)