

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3637 OF 2017

Mr.Shankar Narayan Kharose ...Petitioner

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Ms.Asha Jha i/b.Mr.Himanshu Kode for the Petitioner.
Mr.Girish R. Agrawal for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATED: JUNE 20, 2017**

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 19.07.2017. Till then, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)