

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3637 OF 2017

Shankar Narayan KharosePetitioner

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation And AnrRespondent

SHRI ABHISHEK MATKAR I/B SHRI HIMANSHU KODE,
ADV FOR PETITIONER

SHRI GIRISH R. AGRAWA, ADV FOR R.NO. 2

SHRI RHISHIKESH

MUKUND PETHE, ADV FOR R.NO. 1

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 4th October, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent stand over to 20/11/2019 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)